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May 2022 
 
Senior Center Key Indicators 

Indicator May 
 2022 

May 
2021 FY22 YTD FY21 YTD 

Number of Classes/Programs 62 21 502 94 

Program/Event Attendance 2,468 629 17,054 2,742 

Total Attendance 2,367 0 17,487 0 

Volunteer Hours 671 152 4,860 672 

Average Daily Attendance 113 38 107 11 

 
NRH Senior Center Highlights 
  

• Seniors members journeyed to Grand Prairie for lunch at Chicken N Pickle May 9, attended Tarrant Count’s 
Senior Synergy Expo on May 12 and toured the Arlington Landfill on May 19. 

• United Healthcare partnered with the center to offer prizes for Bingo on May 5, 11 & 25. 
• Trinity Home Health started the first monthly blood pressure check on May 12. 
• The Senior Center monthly luncheon was held on Wednesday, May 18. Watermere the Preserve provided lunch 

while the group played BINGO.   
• Dean Owen, Attorney at Law, celebrated National Bee Day with us on Friday, May 20. 
• CareBuilders at Home provided prizes for the May 20 Pokeno Tournament. 
• Century 21 and Civitas partnered with the center for a Travel Seminar on Tuesday, May 24.  
• National Senior Fitness and Health Day was observed by hosting a Health Fair on May 25 in The Grand Hall. 

There were 300 attendees and 62 vendor booths for the event.  
• Healing Hands Healthcare observed National Smile Day with the Center on Tuesday, May 31.  

 
Upcoming Events 
 

• Unveil new center website, nrhseniorcenter.com – Wednesday, June 1 
• Trip to Boo Ray’s Fort Worth for Lunch Bunch – Monday, June 6 @ 10:30 am 
• Power of Attorney Workshop – Tuesday, June 7 @ 10:00 am 
• Blood Pressure Check with Trinity Home Health – Thursday, June 9 @ 2:00 pm 
• Monthly Luncheon – Wednesday, June 15 @ 11:00 am 
• Father’s Day Hot Dog Cookout – Friday, June 17 @ 11:30 am 
• Trip to George W. Bush Presidential Library – Monday, June 20 @ 10:00 am 
• Creating a Suburban Oasis for Pollinator Educational Session – Wednesday, June 22 @ 3:30 pm 


